IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORLE THE
S/ side of Proctor Lane, 215 fi. west of

¢/l of Waltham Woods Road o DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
Oth Election District
3rd Councilmanic Districl g OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(2517 Proctor Lane) ¥ CASE NO. 06-208-A
Mark R. and Joyce M. Miller ¥
Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Pelition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Mark R. and Joyce M.
Miller. The variance request is for property located at 2517 Proctor Lane in the Carney arca of
Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 103 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R), to permit an existing single family dwelling with addition to have a 1’
sideyard setback in lieu of the required 15” and to approve a single lot amendment (Lot 16) to the

Final Development Plan for Satyr Woods. The subject property and requested reliet are more

particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1.

Zoning Advisory Committee
The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case
and contain the following highlights: A ZAC comment was received from the Office of

Planning dated November 8, 2005, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Adminisirative Variance and the subject property

having been posted on October 29, 2005, and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation/presented.

In this case, the Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-

303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence




in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or

general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy
Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient
facts that comply with the requiremenis of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, sirict

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posiing of the property and the provisions of both the Ballimore County

Code and the Baltimore Coumly Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this {2 day of November, 2005, that a variance from Section 103 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R), to permit an existing single family dwelling with addition
to have a 1’ sideyard setback in lieu of the required 15° and to approve a single lot amendment
(Lot 16) to the Final Development Plan for Satyr Woods, be and 1s hereby GRANTED, subject,

however, to the following restrictions which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for relurning, said property to its original

condition.

2. The Petitioners must be in compliance with the ZAC comments submitted by the

S | Office of Planning dated November 8, 2005, a copy of which is attached hereto and

: made a part hereof.
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3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.
JOHN/'V. MURPHY W()S
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
JVM:dlw



Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

Suite 405, County Courts Building
William J. Wiserman Il , Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

November 18, 2005

Mark R. Miller

Joyce M. Miller

2517 Proctor Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Re: Petition for Admanistrative Variance

Case No. 06-208-A
Property: 2517 Proctor Lane

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Miller:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free 1o contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391,

Very truly yours,

?vew, \ - ‘\”\’bmmjg%b/\

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County

JVM.dlw

Enclosure

c: People’s Counsel; Case File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Frinted on Hecyclod Paper



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 2 S17 ?ﬁl ( TI‘&{ L(:une.
| which is presently zoned D R - 3. .5

L

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) £ N i 2 2
. >

TO PEMA VW I T A A E>\ 8T, o 7 St 40E€E FA L o D wJ E‘LLIH#-,

WiTi-4 ADWyTio T o Llﬁ’{.}{ﬁ-‘ A \‘ SIDEYA D SCTBALY
W LlE Y e T REQUIMLEYD g Ay To APProul A

Shd (Ll Le™ AvmeEvipmerT CLe'T (¢) "To “tur ¢ TOE
,, » AL FLedlAC DEVILg P
VLA v ol SATYR b 00D S 2 DEVLLoPME LT
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner{s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

L,
Mov R. Wi\er
Name - Type or Print Name Ww ‘? \

Signature Signature

Nouce M. D™ W\er

Name/ Type o# Print

Address Telephone No.

.!-

- 0= 577993

17 Proctv Lane #-Y10-663- 4559
Agdgss Telephone No

City State Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacled:
Signature
AN C
Company Name
£

AT

Address Telephone No. Address - Telephone No.
A PovE

City State Zip Code City State Zip Gode

A PuhliiHearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zaoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

s e € — ‘ -
CASE NO. OGJ SCCD o - A Reviewed By - ¢“" pate 10D ( tE)IC‘{
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date ____ 1 (0, } e { a & L




Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing Is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at L5177 | ,_?F d C’ﬁdy Lane_

Addre
] “Ba Himare mp 2123¢Y

City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

I‘IL wou ld be a }\ardslu"p '/5 /‘Ct(fc ‘76 rernond Thia Mf.;'"lfnj 5‘1(r'uc~&.(m
ca Thi Space wn P&chl 'Fw rwy  Cavremt heeds, T}wm @ awn
(?Ai‘is'Hnj deck JuwalKuoy [Henee that ane alsa abhched o Tha
Shuckire, The backyard 1s small and sloping . T exishing
kw.;.\cUn ﬂefpl,ml s be r@-fOCCL""PC{ “ﬂlw wou ld hd-aL Lle anj pfaj

a veq L’ gur cmldven,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

el 2. ynde.

Signature Slﬁnature | - -
- f -
Mact R Miiler Ycﬁ M. Males~

Name - Type or Print | Name - Type ¢r Print

--————u--uH——————-HH--u———--u_"q—-q-——--—uu:—-n—q—ﬂ-uu--—---ﬂﬂﬂﬂ---———#'-'li-l-l-——HH'H'—-----HﬂH-———-Hﬂﬂ--hﬂ+

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this l'—] day of OC’YO@-E;\ . CQOGJ", before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared |

Mad. Mowsa + Jojce Mowsx

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariai Seal

Notary Public
> My Commission Expires ﬁ@( J‘f—o‘i

REV 10/25/01



7ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zoning Description For 2517 Proctor Lane

Beginning at a point on the South side of Proctor Lane,
which is 70 feet wide at a distance of 2135 feet west of the
centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Waltham Woods Road which is 70 feet wide. Being Lot
#16, Section 2 in the subdivision of Satyr Woods as
recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #46, Folio# 98,
containing 13,034 square feet. Also known as 2517 Proctor
Lane and located in the 9" Election District, 3™
Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ATTEUTIO: KRISTEWMATTHEWS — vee [V OUmber 8, 2005

REM Lasa Nomber 0 b s 8 O 3 . _*Ar,__mm e eem e e
I“ut*ttmr«:iijf*vc=lrag3t3f mﬁfalﬁ MLL LE@Q e

e o nin(Oean) AJOVEMBER 14, 8005

This is to centify under the penalties of parury that the necessary 319r(s) regured by taw

wera posted conspicucuaty an tha property located at R 5 LJ*PKOCTEQAH/U&/“
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. w— oo A WA — ek PR o — I R e LW Y T T - em e 1Ty g ] —A—a T N Y

The sign(s) were posted on C)Gﬁ:&% &o' &005 e

U‘A{ d” "’"*:* tlf\l

CASE # Q6-208-A

| - i : m“ﬂdﬁ?ﬁ;ﬂi’ ' = ] o ; ___ -
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2 :r:mmaﬁ D0 AP
SINGLE Lo ANENONCT ot (T

.il - ..l 1.
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PUBI.IC HEARING ?
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sigh on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.
N\

For Newspaper Advertising:
o s D
ltem Number or Case Number: fl/ (9 < f“ g A ?L\
Petitioner: May il e~
Address or Location: __ 25 [7 Proc fov (-_Cl/ﬂt‘;‘ : Bt mMD 2123 Y

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: _Y\’\a s _\L Mt ey

Address: 2S(7 Prec 1LWi Lane
Ba . mD  2123¢

Telephone Number: L/ ;d ~ 563 16/5_5"'7

ik e

Revised 7/11/05 - 5CJ




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEMIRTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVIIOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

| ~ -. - VAL
Case Number 06- "Z,c,,.%‘f) -A Address 2.5 171 v e CWTEE 2
Contact Person: __(_,i OM L) MO X L'G“\f Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: {C l ‘%l 0S Posting Date: | & ["%0[¢ §™  Closing Date: ( L[ 14/qS™

Any contact made with this office regarding the status qif the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. [t should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4.  POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formali request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phostegr , certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line) |

“F;etitioner; This Part of the Ft;;n ié for thé éign Poster dnly
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06-{"29‘% , A Address .S 171 Proctiéyvt LAANE
Petitioner's Name w1\, WAL LEV | Telephone e (¢ < qg -54/

Posting Date: | & Z‘%grﬁl ¢ Closing Date: _| | [ 14 [0

Wording for Sign: _To Permit _ A «~ eXx1 ST p-ley SHrlOLE FAM LT DpCturte,
| 4

WIATH  ADDTioey T (o AK A ) SioTand SETRAC L
Y LAy o€ TUE fEouieYD) 1S Ame To APPROUE A Sitlg L (o

AVEND p g N T (Lo 1\ T2 TUE Eo'a L LUV LomminnTT PLa
o SATTR WwWeo O i WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at A5 ?ra cf'fm/ Lane
which is presently zoned DK -3. 5%

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) “\(f)-*'g V2 ¢ 7 (2
- oo e

To PEVLhva v T A S~ E S T o S qULE FAAaviLT Dol A

WA AO DT To LlAve A 1 S iDEVae i seTBACT
W LEE o TUE MEQOALY) 1S A Te Apfroue A St (e
L

LCTT Av (W D T (L i le ) To TTUE CirlA o ¢
A~ et SAT Y2 wooy S Lves CUANA"T

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. |
|, or we, agree fo pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
erjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

IS the subject of this Pelition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
{
- Mave R M Mex

Name - Type or Print * Name-TwWiﬂtZ W %

Signature '~ Signature '
JQ ce. M. Ny Wey
Address Telephone No. Name - Type dr Print 1 .
2A)
City State Zip Code Signatur, W10~ 529- ¢ff3y
Attorney For Petitioner: 517 Proctr Lane #-Y1)-663-455Y
Address Telephone No.
" B \-\?mm LA 212 35Y
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
‘4 . - \
. D P~
5 Company Name
5 | _ & S j
f’i Telephone No. Address ' Telephone No.
i State Zip Cods City giata Zip Code
T AN Hearins having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered Ey the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cuuni}?

' day of that the subject matter of this petitlon be set for a public hearing, ddvertised, as required by the zoning

3{3 igns of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

LK B . .

{ :; ,f/ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

L

X, o - . ' :
© CASENO. _(O¢, - 202 - A Reviewod By Ui~ Date |0 [ 10 fo¢™
[ . - -

Y REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date __ (& [TO [og™

B!
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: e
Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalities of pérjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore.County, as
follows: That the information herein given Is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 2517 Pro o (-a_“ c. - _ n
‘ Addregs._ , |
o mmd{e.__;_ D 21234

Clty State Zip Gode

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty);

TH would be a hardshiy + have 0 aommwe Tha wnishing suchire
oo Tha space w uﬂma{ for mlmrmf'm.:c/sﬂ 77"“‘. W
‘%fS*"l“hj deck/&/a/kufaj/w ‘f'ha'f‘larﬂ alsa QA[aCA?O( o Thg
5‘lYMC"l:uNL. —ﬂw bac/Cywd &Jma// amd J/J,a/ﬂj. If %/Sﬁr:f

buci ldimg sl b b ve loceted Thuw would ndt be oy play area

’ﬁrom cl\ium

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

(UB TS

Signature-

/Y\m(t. R. Mu\}w

Name - Type of Print

Slgnature

u-——--u_--—u—uul—uﬂ-—--ll-H-u_--—---————--—-------——H------u-—|.|-—-————-Ihlnl-l-l—-Il-l'llll-_——-lﬂilﬂﬁﬂ—u—ﬂuhﬂp——-l

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this h day of _ {OC e %, ] . AT, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

| vge y Joer. Miuse
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

W f— )

My Commission Expires' 6:" _8__\*“@:‘

AS WITNESS my hand hand Notariat Seal

Notary Public

REV 10/25/01



Department of Pcrmit‘

Development Management Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

November 14, 2005

Mark R. Miller

Joyce M. Miller

2517 Proctor Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Miller:
RE: Case Number: 06-208-A, 2517 Proctor Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for ﬁ:rocessing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 18, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all

parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,
\y »
¢ i

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel |

[
Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
|

Printed an Recycled Papor



Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

County Office Building, Room 111 November 2, 2005
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Revlew planners

Qctober 24, 2005

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required Lo be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the properly.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant J.D.Mezick
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4880
MS=-1102F

cc: File

Q?} Printodt with Soybaan Ink Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimnrecauntyonline.info

an Hecycled Paper



Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

County Office Building, Room 123 NOV, 02, 2005
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION:

Distribution Aleeffing of: OCTOBER 24, 2005
Q06
Item No.: 204 _-2¥8

’Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the Baltimore County Fire
Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

insp. PACK

Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4880

MS-1102F

cc: File i

0

% Printed wilh Soyboan lnk
on Recyclod Papoer

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltinfxorecountyonline. info
. |



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYILLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 9, 2005
Department of Permits & Development

Management

FROM: Dennis A, Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting
For October 31, 2005 -
[tem Nos. 204, 205, 206,208,209, 211,
213,214, 215, 216,

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw - |
cc: Flle |
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-11092005.doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director | DATE: November §, 2005

Department of Permits and
Development Management

SV IREL IR
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, II1
Director, Office of Planning ] NOV 1 4 2005

ORI *F A CIIT
SUBJECT: 2517 Proctor Lane i}ﬁw ‘ | r (‘.ﬁ.r P
INFORMATION:
Item Number: 6-208
Petitioner: Mark Miller
Zoning: DR 3.5

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

The sile plan submitted shows the addition on the eastern portion of the property as “proposed”.
Field inspection revealed that the addition was constructed in violation of the underlying zoning
setback regulations. In this instance, the petitioner is in need of a side yard building to property
line variance of 1 foot in lieu of the required 15 feet in a DR 3.5 zone.

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:
The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request for the reasons that the addition

is consistent in character and building materials as the existing neighborhood. Nor does the
subject addition appear to have any negative impact on the surrounding neighbors.

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Kevin Gambrill at
410-887-3480.

Prepared by: ( ;igL LA N2
Division ChiLf a7 /,
AFK/LL: CM '
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Ju., Governor
Michael 8, Steele, L, Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Seorefary

‘i;'!ﬁﬂ fo Breet
State]—hgiway Neil J. Pedersen, Admindsiraior
Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

Ms. Kristen Matthews

Baltimote County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any Slaie Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matler, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by LE-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/| 4L

Steven D. Fostler, Chiel
Engineering Acccess Permits Division

My tclephone number/toll-free number is .
Maryland Relay Service for Impaived Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewidc Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calverl Street « DBaltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 ¢« www.marylandroads.com




f)epartmcnt of Permits ‘

Development Management Baltimore County

James T South, Jr, County Exccutive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
County Ofhce Building
111 W Chesapeake Avenue
Towsan, Maivland 21204

January 235, 20006

Mark Miller
2517 Proctor Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Re:  Spirit and Intent
# 06-208-A
2517 Proctor Lane
9™ Election District

Dear Mr. Miller,

Your letter dated January 24, 2006 to Timothy Kotroco, Director of Permits and
Development Management has been referred 1o me for reply. Based upon the
information provided therein and our research of the zoning records, the following has
been determined.

After careful review, this office determined that your proposal to change the
dimensions of the approved additions from 16x16 to 12x20 with a setback of one foot to

change to five is within the spirit and intent of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations,
as per zoning case 06-208-A.,

[ trust that the information set forth in this letter 1s sufficiently detailed
and responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

o n@;@nﬁaﬂb
ﬂ‘ R. Fernando
; Planner 11

Zoning Review

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%é) Prinled on Racyclad Paper



To Whom It May Concern:

We, Mr. & Mrs. Mark & Joyce Miller are requesting an Administrative Variance for
2517 Proctor Lane, 21234,

In May of 1996 we/(Mark & Joyce Miller) purchased the property listed above from the
previous owners (Jimmy and Joanne Depino). There was a workshop/pool shed on the
right side of this property. The foundation of this existing sttucture is being washed away
to the extent that this building may collapse. The previous owner built this existing
structure about 15 years ago or so.

It is our intent (Mark & Joyce Miller) to make this existing building structurally correct

to today’s standards. There will be no additional changes to the original footprint size or
volume of this building. Our neighbors on both sides of our property and behind have no
objections for us to make this existing building structurally correct. Our understanding of
making this structurally correct is putting in a solid foundation and having it attached to
the house.

We agree to the above: .
ke Pl 15

Mark & Joyce Miller at 2517 Proctor Lane, 21234---Date:

. | .
. M/’Z&"-‘L /- V M?"- M) 4 %% v

Sam & Marge Costa at 2519 Proctor Lane, 21234---Date:

i\‘(T:?[\ EL&Q%JL/&QA /@/Lf %W [0 (0 -05
at 251

Mohabat & Debbie Khan 5 Proctor Lane, 21234---Date;

J &}nice A Unitas-D

altham Woods Rd.---Date: /4 -/0-(1%
\ .

1ttis at 9078
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